PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Rabinne	10/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mino, SA	
Street Address:	89-93 Avenue La Bruyere	
City:	Vitry sur Seine	
State/Country:	r: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	94400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)635-1207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-635-1206

Email: Alissa.Saenz@CSPTechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: Alissa Saenz

Address Line 1: 2570 Blvd. of the Generals

Address Line 2: 100 Washington Square, Suite 120
Address Line 4: Norristown, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSP-0208

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alissa L. Saenz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-Rabinne#page1.tif source=Assignment-Rabinne#page2.tif source=Assignment-Rabinne#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025405 FRAME: 0434

OF \$40.00 29358903

ASSIGNMENT

Bruce Rabinne, having an address at 22 Rue de la Croix Blanche, Boissy le Chatel, France 77169, a citizen of France (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), is an inventor of

LID

for which the undersigned has executed the patent application(s) listed in Schedule A of this Assignment.

Mino, SA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at 89-93 Avenue La Bruyére, 94400 Vitry sur Seine, France, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, including both express and implied rights, in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, those applications listed in Schedule A, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

1 of 3

EXECUTED on this 1 th day of	October	, 2010 at
·		
Witness:		
Charles !	Roberne	
	Bruce Rahinne	

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Title
US	29/358,903	LID

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025405 FRAME: 0437